502412402 07/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chad Rue	07/02/2013
Clive D. Chandler	07/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEI Company	
Street Address:	5350 NE Dawson Creek Dr.	
City:	Hillsboro	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13910761	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123061963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5126370800

Email: patents@scheinbergip.com Correspondent Name: Scheinberg & Associates, PC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 164140 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F1058		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael O. Scheinberg		
Signature:	/michael o. scheinberg/		
Date:	07/09/2013		

REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0258

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4 source=F1058ASSIGN#page1.tif source=F1058ASSIGN#page2.tif source=F1058ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=F1058ASSIGN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0259

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0260

Attorney Docket No.: F1058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Chad Rue, resident of Portland, Oregon; Clive D. Chandler, resident of Portland, Oregon, (hereinafter called the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "Precursor for Planar Deprocessing of Semiconductor Devices using a Focused Ion Beam," the specification of which:

- is attached hereto.
- was filed on June 5, 2013, and assigned U.S. Application No. 13/910,761.

WHEREAS, FEI Company, a company, having its principal place of business at 5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124-5793 (herein called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignors are desirous of assigning to FEI Company all right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, patents and patent applications on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention, this assignment including, but not being limited to:

- 1. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention made by Assignors or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extension, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;
 - 3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: F1058

Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

4. The right to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said

Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications for

patents, patents and like protection.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

all other national patent offices in which corresponding applications are filed, to issue any

patents for the said invention to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the

full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns,

administrators, and executors will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses

if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall

inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0262

Date: <u>9/2/13</u>	By: _	<u>Uir</u>			
	(Chad Rue			
State of Organical Country of Washington)	§ §			
Dafara ma narcanally annaer	ad coi	d Chad Rue, and acknowledged the foregoing			
instrument to be his free act and dee official seal. RENE P ROLFE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A443823 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 14, 28					
EXECUTED on the date ind	icated	below:			
Date: 7/2/13	Ву: _				
	(Clive D. Chandler			
State of Organ)	8			
State of Organia)	6			
Before me personally appeared said Clive D. Chandler, and acknowledged the foregoing					
instrument to be his free act and dee OFFICIAL SEAL RENE P ROLFE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A443823 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 14, 20		Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/14/2013			

EXECUTED on the date indicated below: